Partner/Mortgagor/Guarantor, (4) M/s. Kalani Marketing Pvt. Ltd., 
Partner/Mortgagor/Guarantor,  5) M/s. Dunichand Kalani Investments Pvt. 
Ltd., Mortgagor/Guarantor, (6) M/s. Manoj Wine Industries Pvt. Ltd., 
Mortgagor/Guarantor, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 
100,68,16,632/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Sixteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two), as on 30.06.2025, plus further interest 
at the contractual rate as detailed herein above in respect of each of the loan 
account as mentioned above from 01.07.2025, till the date of payment within 
a period of 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice.

[...]

The Borrowers/Partners/Mortgagors/Guarantors in particular and the public 
in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Saraswat Co-op. 
Bank Ltd., for total outstanding amount Rs. 100,68,16,632/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty 
Two), as on 30.06.2025 and incidental charges. 
The Borrowers/Partners/Mortgagors/Guarantors attention is invited to 
provisions of sub section (8) of the section 13 of the Act, in respect of time 
available, to redeem the secured assets. 

(Descriptions of Movable Assets)